# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
International Business Machines Corporation	06/04/2007

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Videocon Global Limited
Street Address:	International Trust Building, P.O.Box 659
City:	Road Town, Tartola
State/Country:	VIRGIN ISLANDS, BRITISH

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 38

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6540938
Patent Number:	6302612
Patent Number:	5396593
Patent Number:	5835249
Patent Number:	5805150
Patent Number:	5790200
Patent Number:	6115015
Patent Number:	6678834
Patent Number:	6329663
Patent Number:	6473077
Patent Number:	6369826
Patent Number:	6664968
Patent Number:	6791144
Patent Number:	7037769
Patent Number:	6816166
Patent Number:	6750732
	PATENT

REEL: 019817 FRAME: 0491

500353225

Patent Number:	6636279
Patent Number:	6930663
Patent Number:	6853372
Patent Number:	6933914
Patent Number:	6967639
Patent Number:	6879370
Patent Number:	7038756
Patent Number:	7034904
Patent Number:	6943767
Patent Number:	6676259
Patent Number:	4743098
Patent Number:	4743099
Patent Number:	4988168
Patent Number:	5623354
Patent Number:	5830538
Patent Number:	6014189
Patent Number:	6130733
Patent Number:	6940300
Patent Number:	6426786
Patent Number:	6495005
Patent Number:	7001498
Patent Number:	6665039

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)661-8002

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: info@mlmpatent.us

Correspondent Name: Donald C. Lucas

Address Line 1: 475 Park Avenue South

Address Line 4: 475 Park Avenue Sout, NEW YORK 10016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DEW-GC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donald C. Lucas

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=DEW-GC\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019817 FRAME: 0492

of Mr.Naveen Mandhana

presence

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and subject to the reservations stated in the Patent Assignment Agreement Reference No. L064981 between the parties with an effective time and date of 11:59pm Eastern Time on July 3, 2006 ("Effective Time and Date") ("Patent Assignment Agreement"), International Business Machines Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of New York, USA having a place of business at Armonk, New York, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), hereby grants and assigns to Videocon Global Limited, a corporation organized under the laws of the British Virgin Islands having a place of business at International Trust Building, P.O. Box: 659, Road Town, Tartola, British Virgin Island, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), all of IBM's right, title and interest in and to the United States patents listed in Exhibit A, attached, (hereinafter, collectively, "ASSIGNED PATENTS"), to have and to hold the same, unto ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its heirs, executors, administrators and other successors and assigns, including all damages for infringement of any of the Assigned Patents accruing on and after the Effective Time & Date and the sole right to sue therefore under such Assigned Patents, for the full term or terms of all such ASSIGNED PATENTS, subject to all rights granted under the ASSIGNED PATENTS to third parties by ASSIGNOR prior to said Effective Time & Date.

ASSIGNOR hereby reserves and retains, for the benefit of itself and its subsidiaries and its and their successors and assigns, the rights and licenses set forth in the Patent Assignment Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Patent Assignment and Reservation or Rights to be duly signed on its behalf.

For International Business Machines, ASSIGNOR: Mark Petersen, Director of Finance, Technology & Intellectual Property JENNIFER D. GOFF Notary Public, State of New York Registration Number 01GO6101041 State of Mew Jack

Notary Public, State of New 1960610101041
Registration Number 01GO610101041
Registration Number 01GO610101041
Registration Number of IGO610101041
Registration Number of IGO6101041
Registration Number of IGO610101041
Registratio the person who is described in and who signed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged to me that he/she signed the same of his/her own free will for the purpose therein expressed. Notary Public For Videocon Global Limited, ASSIGNEE: Signature: Date: 20.6.2007 Venugopal Dhoot Chairman Title: \_ In the presence of Mr.Nitin Rajadhyaksha Signature: Date: 20.6.2007

Vice President

RECORDED: 09/13/2007

PATENT REEL: 019817 FRAME: 0493